
Asher Snq (LKKAuto)

From: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent Tuesday, 31 March 2020 10:09 AM
To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto);Admin A
Cc: Chong Boon Sen;Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow;Claims Dept of CTI; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subje.t IMANDATE REQUESTI RE:OUR REF:SNI/20D20004]/SKD5670G/CBS - Accident

lnvolving SKD5670G (Ol : CTI TBA) and SHA4543Z (TP: LKK REF

cc 3/cT120000408/Fea3) on a1 /01 /2024
Attachments: SHA4543Z doa'1.1.20.mov

Follow up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

tKK REF - CC3lCT120000408/Fea3
CTPIS REF - SNM20D200041C82/3{cbs)

Dear Asher

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at 55,685.61 based on the video footage.

Aside to Boon 5en, please assist to update the ac.,denl details in system.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh
Senior Executive
Claims Department
china faiping lnsurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Spdngleaf Tower singapore 079909
DID: 65 6389 6'183
E ma il : qlq:EEggEgQgg4aqipEg4glq

alf red.toh{Oso.cntaipinq.com
W: www.so.cntaipinq.com I FB: UOa q&e.C!S.9t4SE&.Ei!.eE jpi!gs.4 | wechat: t+&tfr Taipingsc
Disctaifier This e-mait and any files trcnsmilted with it is intended only fotthe named recipients and may contain
confidehtial information. Any unaulhorized discrosure, use or disseminalion of this rressage, either in whole ot
partial, is prohibited.lf you are not the intended recipient, please nolify the sender imfiedialely. Please delete the
e-mail and any copies of it thereatbr.

From: Asher sng (LKKAuto) <Ashersng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, March 30,2020 43APM
To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Ciaims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: IMANDATE REQUEST] RE: OUR REF: SNM20D200041/5KD5670G/CBS Accident nvolving SKD5670G (o :

cTt - TBA)and SHA4543Z (TP : LKK REF - cC3/cT120000408/Fea3) on 01/01/2020

HiBoon Sen,

We referto the email below.



Enclosed a copyofthe third partyvideo footage foryoureasy reference.

We have €hecked with insured, howevea no outcome of his claim against third party. Advise insured on the claim and

video agreed to let us settle at best.

Asher Sng I Cose Hondler

L(( Auio Consulionlr tle Ltd

phoner6311 6051 e.oi o5heErolol(kouto.com iqx d74l 4108

j080,

From: Chong Boon Sen <bi.9-!!e!.!h.9f3@!.gi j-!C.!gE,
Sent: Thursday, 26 March 2020 7:00 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <Ashersng@lkkauto.com>

cc: Claims Dept ofCTl<claimsdeot.@ss.cntaipinF.com>; Alfred Toh <allE!Lob.1@lg{q!q!p!!9.!p[>
subject: Re: IMANDATE REQUEST] RE: OUR REF: 5NM20D200041/SKD5670G/CBS - Accident lnvolving SKDs670G (Ol I

cTt -'rBA) and sHA4543Z irP : LKK REF - CC3/CT|20000408/Fea3) on 01/01/2020

Dear Asher,

you checked with OI on claim against TP outcome?

Chong Boon Sen

C aims Executve

Depadmenl

China Taiping lrsurance {Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Arso. Road #16-00 Spr;ngleafTower Singapore 079909

DID: (65)63896171 I |\r:{65)x)Ou/OO(x I F (65)6222 1033

W:www sq.cntaioinq.com I FB: www.facebook.com/chinataiolnqsq/ I Wechai: ;ii+l,EEl Taiping SC 3 Anson Road

#16-00 Spring eaf Towe. Singapore 079909

DID: (65)33896171 I l"rl: (65)X)qX XXXX Fr (65) 6222 1033



From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) <AsherSns(alkkauto.com>
Sentf Tuesday, March 24,202A 3:41?M
To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chonp@sg,cntaiping,corn>

Cc: C aims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sq.cntaipinp.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred-toh.@sa.cntaipins.com>
Subject: IMANDATE REQUEST] RE: OUR REF: SNM20D200041/SKD5670G/CBS -Accident nvoLving 5KD5670G (Ol :CTl-
TBA)and SHA4543z (TP I LKK REF CC3/CT|20000408/Fea3l on ot/o112020

Your ref : SNM20D200041

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter,

The accident occurred when our insured changed lane and hit third party vehicle.

We are of the opinion that iability is not in our insured's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD {if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE l-TD" at 55,685.61(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

. 1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) 5 5,776.03 S 5,064.95

2. Loss of Rental (4days x 5125.19) S 500.76 S 438.17 (3.sdays x 5125.19)
3. Loss of lncome (4days x 550) S 320.00 5 175.00 (3.sdays x 550)
4. LTA Search Fee S 7.49 S 7.49

Total S 5,685.61

Enc osed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Foryour approva, please.

Thank You.

Asher Snq Ccie Hon.ler

l,(K,Auto Consultonlt Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 emoi : orhersno@lkkouio.com lox: 6741 4108

8lk 51, Poyo Lllri h.llJi o Po.k. Llbi Av-cnle l. :02 25 s(r08933)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chons@ss.cntaipinq.com>
Sent: Monday,20 January 2020 2fi4 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Melkwan(aikkauto.com>; Asher Sng {LKKAuto) <Ashersnq.6lkkauto.com>
subied: RE: ouR REF: SNM20D200041/SKD5570G/CBS - Accident lnvolvins SKD5670G (O1 : CTt - TBA) and SHA4543Z
(TP : LKK REF - CC3ICT|20000408/Fea3) on 01/01/2020



Dear Sir,

Please find lnsured repo*.

Chong Boon Sen
Clarms Executive
Department

China Taiping lnsurance (Singapore) Pte. Lad.
3 Anson Road #16-00 SprlngleafTower Singapore 079909
DlDr (65) 63396171 ('1: {65) XXXX XXXX I F: (65) 6222 1033

w: uury jg.Qllaplls.aao I FB: www facebcok.corn/c:rrralaipinqsq/ lwechat:li:1,'ti:TalpingSG3AnsonRoa'
#16-00 SpringLeal Tower Sirgapore 079909
DID: (65)63896171 lM: (65)n(XX XXXX I F: (65) 6222 1033

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, JanuarY 20, 2020 11:53 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sq.cntalping.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto <Meikwan@lkkauto'com>; 'Asher sng

(LKKAuto' <AEhcrs!glql!!q.[!9198>
Cc: C,aims Dept of CTI <cla'TsdepI(asP.ciraiDinq.com>

subject: ouR REFr sNM20D2OO041/SKD567OG/CB5 - Accident lnvolvinS 5KD5670G (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHA4543Z (TP :

LKK REF - CC3lCTl20000408lFea3) o^O7/07/2A2O

Dear Boon sen,

Please revert LKK.

Note i officer in charge- Boon Sen

'** Kindly quote oul tqerch.e nufibet when rcplying.

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance {Singapo.e) Ple Ltd.
3 Arson Road #15 O0 Spring eaf aclver S ngapcae 079909
DrD (65) 63896116 F 165) 62247115

W: www.so.cnlarpino.corn I FB: www.iacebook.com/chinataiDinoso/ Wechat: ,k+ ilfr-d Taiping SG

Disctannat: This e nail and any ,!es tansnitted wnh n is intended only lar lhe nahed recipients and nay contain canlidental nfatnatjoo anv

arauthaized dislasue, ose ; dEsemhatio, ot this messag e. eiker nt ||hole ot paniaL is prchibited lf you are nol the inlende.l recipie.t please nati

lhe sender in ediatety Plea* delete lhe oinail and anv capies af n hercafter.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <MelkwanL@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday,lanuary la,2020 7:07 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept(ass.cntaipinE.com>

cc: Admin A <3!t !:qQl!&.U!9.!a!>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)<AsherSns@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving SKD567OG (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHA4543Z (TP I LKK REF

cc3lCTl2ooo0408/Fea3) on A! 07 /2a2o



Dear Sir/ Madam,

we refer to tie above matter.

We have inspectedTP vehicle SHA 45432 atM/s ComfortDelcro EngineeringPte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a directsetdement

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost ofrepair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy ofyour insured's GIA repoftfor our necessaryaction.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability ofthe case haniller , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regads,

Mei Kwan Admin

IXKAuto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 oo55 | email:.MeiKwap@lkkauto.com I fax 67414108

Blk s1 Paya Ubi Itrdustlial Parl! Ubi Avenue ! #02-25 I s(4o89$)



CoruronrDrlcRo
E

our Ref : r012oi sHA4543z /wricK(st) TNCINEERINC
Your Ref :

Date : 21-Jan-202a CDGE ras-cra ms Dep' ::l:lliifl::i31ff:;I; !::.'J1
59 Lovanq Drive 4th Flr

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE Co LTD sinsapo'e 508e6e ,:.::iili: i::::fi;;E!
3 ANSON ROAD !v!,!.dge.cr 3!l

#16.00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079909 workshops

Attn : Motor Claims Department wlrHour PRf,ruDlcE 2* **:?ii8l5l
S ngai,ore 579701

Dear Sir Loyans

AcctDENT rNvoLVtNG ouR TAxl sHA4543z YouR INSURED sKDqqT-o-q - "'i!"?,?Tri 
l3

we are the authorised repair workshop for comfort Transportauon Pte Lid, ihe owner of rnotor sinsairore 57'717

Veh cle No : SHA4543Z wh ch was involved in the captioned accldent with your lnsured * t""u:iiXli
vehlcle.The vehiilEi ner and the iaxi clriver concerned hav6 requested and althorlzed us lo s,nlrap.re 6ue2lr,j

assist thern ln presentlng their claims agalnst the party responsible for aLl applicable matters r-o ur aolbl
aris ng frorr the damage to ihe vehicle s{aanore 1!86'1e

TA-XI OWNER'S CLAI}I
'1 Cost of Repair
6 4 days Loss oi Rental @ $ 125.19 perday

3 Survey Repori Fees (Surveved bvM/s LKK)

4 LTA Search Fees

5 GIA / Police Reporl Fees

6 Towing / lq+e#Franspor6+ion Fees

TIIRER'S CL.\INI

500 76

.t days Loss of lncome @ _q_-__:qq99- per days 320.00

As the accidetl was caused by the negligent act of your insured drivrng SKD5670G

we are subm it no these clalms for your conslderaiion on behalf of the cLaimanls'

Total claims : $

5,064.95

$
-$_------77t
-t- -

sub Total : $ 5.5/J.zu

5,893.20

We enclose herewith the following documents 10 support the claims:

a) Orlglna repa r b ll i

b) LTA search slip/s of :

o) GIA / Pol ce reporus of :

SKD567OG
SHA4543Z

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( )Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/lvedlcal billi rece pts ( ) Certillcate ol lnsurance

( x )Downtirne/Mlleage record ( x ) Renta Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as

soon as posslble,

P ease note thal t ls a condition of any sett emeni reached ihat it shall be without prejudice

to any personal lniury cLaim (lf any) of the taxi driver'

Yours faithfully
Cnthenne Koh
CDGE CLalms DePartmeni

Te :6214 8733 Fax 62141843 Emal :catherinekoh@cdge com sg

1. ls Lo 0.. 6_e'd 60 ro . \O 5.9',o1 '' ' ',eO -'.',

ComroruDtcno



Asher Sng (LKlGuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Friday, 14 February 2020 1:57 PNI

TCWJASON@SiNGNET,CO'V.SG'
ACCTDENT tNVOLVING SKD 5670G AND SHA 45432 aN 01/01/202A

Our Ref: CC3/CTI20000,108,trea3

t4 FEB 2020

JASON TAN CHEE WEI

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 5670G AND SHA 45432 ON O1/01/2020

we refer to the above accident q.here we arc acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve
the claim against you ald/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We $ili therefore proceed r)
. negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Paxty.

Should you however wish ro further discuss on the matter p or to our negotiations and settlemert, please colltacl
us within 10 days from the date ofthis letter.

Please call us ifror: hare lunlcr qrerie..

Yours faithfully,

Asher
Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108
Email : ashersns@lkkauto.com

c.c. Chi a Taiping I surance (Singaporc) Pte Ltd
(Motot Clains Dept)



,
CDG.VARS.V.Lettof Authodsation Page I of I

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

Hyundai Ioniq SilA4543Z , SKD567OG

ALONG SHEARES AVE

ON O1-Jan-2O OO:4OACCIDENT INVOLVING

ALONG

Daie

Hirer NRIC

LIU SIWEI (Hirer) NRIC No.: sxxxx685z

(Relieo NRIC No.: 9OO(X6a5z

Taxi Number SHA4543Z

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our c{aims for damages, costs and expense, includinq loss of income, loss of rental,

medicalfee and legal costs.

2- Io have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal injuries and medica claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on mylour behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to cDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

O2-Jan-202O

LIU SIWEI
sxxxx685z

A61A TAMPINES AVE 5 #13-555
521451

87513345

Signature:

http://cdgek2srvl:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDc.VARs.V.Lettol..02/01/2020



MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMPcsN302 4 921906

Claimart : COMFORT TFANSPORTATION PTE lTD

Aaount : s$5,680.00
DOLI-ARS EIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONLY

r/we agree to accep! rhe above neniioned amount to be Paid to me/,s i. full &

final setitemeit of all claims, costs & disbursenents fo. inluries / damages
sustained by melus throuqh.n accident involvi.q

claimatrt vehicle No. : sllA 45432
rnqrrre.r vehi.l'a No. : sxD 56?0G

.l:im N. : sNM20D200041C02/0

IN coNsIDEF-ATION of lhe payment nade lo me/us of.he afor-amentioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSUFANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/rre agree absolu:elv lo
discharse CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

!l:.e .f A.cident
. at/o1/2424

: JASON TAN CHEE 
'{EI 

(CH'N ZHIWEI)
: JASON lAN CHEE WEI (Ci{NN ZHII{EI)

fron al1 claims, preseni or future in resPect.r afl loss, injurv or dana{le
suslained by me/us arisinq out of the said a.cident-

r acknowledge lhai !his payment is made sithout admission ot liabililv on !he
PATI Of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. ]'TD.

TOTAL

ss 5,680.00

ss 5,680.00

cliinanl Name: COMFORT TRANSpORTATICN PTE LTD

l'1fln_ lai,riir! ,i''
CM4FORTDELGiiO ru,le ir qin i'r'ii-l;ir L!':

'ii:,", ,. ., ,.. - -1.,- :r L:L!: r.,illgis lill
All poislirrl ,iri,ir:; a;ii iara;ts aimg fsdrmr ai e,xc]udet

ccill0RIt[!0ll] :ilG\i:f PLNI P]! il0

srN6APo{tE 508!6S

from lie anbfl ad oplrcalror of lrh doctrell



ConnronrDrlcno
EncrNrrnrNC

A .renrb.rr !l CoMFoRTDtLGRo

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010012

i'}llNA ?AIPTNaj THStiRA}ICll
SPRI I.IGI,F,iF TOI},}'XI

3 ANSo}l ROAIr #16-00
STNGAPORF gi OTSgOq

C!.]NTeCT t{O: 62222:166

Corr{odL}el{:lrc llr}r;reii,'inU Ple l.?rl

TAX INVOICE

llescr.jpi.jon : 3P 01 .01 "2020

-q/Xn Pari l!e,
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VI{H(:I,E r{{)

sHA4543'

I'tAXE
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loN'l UVd iirll lr,ll l Nal-I RoM
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RII{NING T IGTI]' RH
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F,-llll i,{t1Dil,t*
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? /f i {1. -30

i &-q.00

2rl _ 00
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?0_ 0rl
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334. 5,i
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14r.?A
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i ;6-cF .'r'1

ConfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member or CoMtoRrDtucR!

205 Braddell Road
Singaporc 579701

Kindly nore that no receiptshalbe ssLed !ness reqLesled

CUSTOMEB'S COPY



ComromDrlcno
ENcrxrrnrNd

A rie-ibar cl CoMFoRtDtLGRo

GST REG. NO. M2-89218'17-3

aafin1.2
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ConlortDelcro Engineering Ptr l,td
A nember or CoMroRtDL(Rg

205 BraddeU Road
Slngapore 579701

Kindly noterhal no receipl shat be issued !r ess requesled

CUSTOMER'S COPY

q14q0055
-5 / 

q54. 95



ComromDrlcno
ENcrNrrnrnC

A ineflaer ai aoMroRrDEtcRo

GST REG. NO. M2-892't 8'17-3

8010012
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ComfortDelcm Engi ering Pte Lrd
A member ol CoMroixD[roRq

Head Offce:
205 Braddell Road

Kindly rolethat no receipishallbe ssued uness reqLesled

CUSTOI\4EB'S COPY



Our Ref: CT20010013

Dalet 17 Januaty 2A20

TO WHOM IT MAY CONGERN

,A
co'inro)t

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON
ALONG
INVOLVING

01/01/2020 @ 00:40 hrs
ALONG SHEARES AVE
SKD567OG

We refer to the above-menioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transporlation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicie registrat on
number SHA4543Z (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LtU StWEt tC NO SXXXX685Z
a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation pte Ltd at the time of
occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a renial rale 9125..19 per day (lnclusive
ol GST).

Please be advised that ihe Taxi was irsured with lndia International lnsurance pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accldent.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had oblained our perm ssion to
underlake repairs for damage on the Taxi aris ng from the said accident with a motor
workshopolhschoice.

Please liaise with the said h rer-operator or his authorizecl workshop direcUy for
settlement of claims wilh third pany's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Manager, Fleei Safety

This is a computer generated ietter. No signalure is required.
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